

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14972/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2005 in RSA No. 566/2003 of  
The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KRITHARTHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVA RAJAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief and  
office report ))

Date: 30/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks' further time is granted to comply with the Office  
Report on Default.  
(Sunil Kumar) (P.S.N. Murthy)  
A.R.-Cum-P.S. Court Master