

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6378 OF 2010

KRITHARTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEVA RAJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 02/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the parties submit that they
have filed the statement of case. Registry to verify the same
and list the matter in accordance with law.

(Neelam Gulati)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master