

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6378/2010

KRITHARTHAN

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

DEVA RAJAN & ORS.

RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any merit in this appeal. This appeal is,
accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

.....J.
[ASHOK BHUSHAN]

NEW DELHI;
JULY 13, 2017.

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6378/2010

KRITHARTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEVA RAJAN . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of
accordingly.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)